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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2933
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012
LIVER TRANSPLANTATION SURGERIES
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the liver transplantation surgeries are conducted in the country; 

(b) if so, the details including number of such surgeries conducted so far, State-wise; 

(c) whether liver transplantation surgeries are done at All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Delhi; 

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; 

(e) whether the Government proposes to introduce liver transplantation surgeries in AIIMS; and 

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a) Yes. 

(b) Health being a State subject, data in respect of liver transplantation surgeries conducted in the different States is not maintained
centrally. 

(c) Yes. 

(d) The number of liver transplantation surgeries conducted at AIIMS during the last four years are: 

Year  No. of Liver Transplantation done

2008  2

2009  2

2010  Nil

2011  Nil

(e)&(f) In view of the reply at (c)& (d), the questions do not arise. 
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